
Kenyon (5-11,0-5 NCAC) -vs- DePauw (10-6,3-2 NCAC)
01/17/26 at Neal Fieldhouse, Greencastle, IN

 
 

 
 
Kenyon 47

DePauw 67

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Neal Fieldhouse, Greencastle, IN
Referees: Raven Hibbard, Troy Ramey, Craig McCarty

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Kenyon 10 10 10 17 47
DePauw 18 14 18 17 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Burdette,Abby * 20 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 0 8
04 Zimmerman,Susannah * 31 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 6 0 1 7
21 Marzini,Antonia * 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 7
11 Mollabashy,Kiana * 22 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 5 0 3 6
05 Murphy,Grace * 26 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 2 2
31 Hardy,Anissa 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 1 6
20 Oberster,Rae 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
23 Gest,Alyssa 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
03 Horsley,Alyssa 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
14 Pomerants,Melana 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
02 Muñoz,Lauren 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 0
10 Organ,Katherine 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Winston,Eva 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-45 7-21 2-2 1-22 23 19 15 27 0 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-11   72.73% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-45   42.2% 7-21   33.3% 2-2   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Allen,Tori * 27 4-7 0-2 6-6 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 5 14
34 Hart,Olivia * 24 5-11 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 1 1 2 1 1 14
05 Mont,Riley * 24 5-9 2-2 1-4 5-5 10 2 1 1 0 5 13
04 Huntzinger,Lily * 18 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
22 Burgher,Diana * 18 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
13 Prusko,Alina 20 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 4
14 Schrank,Campbell 16 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 4
23 Hill,Bren 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
35 Dady,Lauren 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 4
32 Lach,Hannah 22 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 3
25 Meyers,Hannah 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Gonzalez,Chloe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Hamilton,Meg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emerson,Nora 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 O'Sullivan,Sofia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 3-13 14-19 14-22 36 12 14 15 1 19 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%



3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-3   0.00% 8-9   88.89%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Total 25-60   41.7% 3-13   23.1% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kenyon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
TURNOVER  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by ALLEN,TORI
09:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by MURPHY,GRACE 09:39
09:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 09:30
09:30 STEAL  by MONT,RILEY
09:17 MISS JUMPER by HUNTZINGER,LILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HART,OLIVIA
09:12 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 08:59 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by MARZINI,ANTONIA --

08:44 MISS JUMPER by MONT,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONT,RILEY

08:37 MISS JUMPER by BURGHER,DIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:36 FOUL  by BURGHER,DIANA
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by HUNTZINGER,LILY
FOUL  by BURDETTE,ABBY 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by MONT,RILEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:08 MISS FT by MONT,RILEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MOLLABASHY,KIANA --
TURNOVER  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by MONT,RILEY
07:35 MISS JUMPER by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARZINI,ANTONIA --
MISS JUMPER by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGHER,DIANA
07:07 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HART,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TORI
06:58 SUB OUT by BURGHER,DIANA
06:58 SUB IN by LACH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 06:58
SUB IN by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 06:58
MISS JUMPER by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,OLIVIA
06:26 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TORI

REBOUND DEF by BURDETTE,ABBY --
06:01 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
06:01 SUB OUT by MONT,RILEY
06:01 SUB IN by PRUSKO,ALINA
06:01 SUB IN by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 06:01
SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRACE 06:01
SUB OUT by MARZINI,ANTONIA 06:01
SUB IN by MUñOZ,LAUREN 06:01
SUB IN by GEST,ALYSSA 06:01
SUB IN by HARDY,ANISSA 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,ANISSA(in the paint) 05:52 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by GEST,ALYSSA --

05:31 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRUSKO,ALINA(in the paint)
05:04 FOUL  by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL

MISS 3PTR by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL

FOUL  by HARDY,ANISSA 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34



SUB OUT by BURDETTE,ABBY 04:34
SUB IN by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 04:34

04:30 TURNOVER  by LACH,HANNAH
STEAL  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 04:30
MISS 3PTR by GEST,ALYSSA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TORI
04:02 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TORI(in the paint)

FOUL  by GEST,ALYSSA 04:02
04:02 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI

TURNOVER  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by ALLEN,TORI

03:30 5-14 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TORI
03:18 SUB OUT by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
03:18 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TORI
03:18 SUB OUT by HART,OLIVIA
03:18 SUB IN by HUNTZINGER,LILY
03:18 SUB IN by MONT,RILEY
03:18 SUB IN by HILL,BREN

SUB OUT by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 03:18
SUB OUT by GEST,ALYSSA 03:18
SUB OUT by HARDY,ANISSA 03:18
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 03:18
SUB IN by OBERSTER,RAE 03:18
SUB IN by MARZINI,ANTONIA 03:18
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,BREN
02:46 TURNOVER  by HUNTZINGER,LILY

STEAL  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 02:46
MISS 3PTR by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MONT,RILEY
02:28 MISS JUMPER by MONT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by MUñOZ,LAUREN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTZINGER,LILY
01:58 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTZINGER,LILY

-- ASSIST  by LACH,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by OBERSTER,RAE(in the paint) 01:31 7-17 H 10

01:14 TURNOVER  by HILL,BREN
SUB OUT by MUñOZ,LAUREN 01:14
SUB IN by BURDETTE,ABBY 01:14
TURNOVER  by BURDETTE,ABBY 01:05

00:51 MISS 3PTR by HUNTZINGER,LILY
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BURDETTE,ABBY 00:40 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by MARZINI,ANTONIA --
FOUL  by BURDETTE,ABBY 00:21
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,ABBY 00:21
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRACE 00:21

00:21 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by MONT,RILEY
00:21 MISS FT by MONT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MOLLABASHY,KIANA --
MISS JUMPER by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MONT,RILEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kenyon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
10:00 SUB OUT by PRUSKO,ALINA



10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,BREN
10:00 SUB OUT by LACH,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,TORI
10:00 SUB IN by BURGHER,DIANA
10:00 SUB IN by HART,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 10:00
SUB IN by MUñOZ,LAUREN 10:00

09:51 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TORI

TURNOVER  by MURPHY,GRACE 09:28
09:28 STEAL  by MONT,RILEY
09:24 10-22 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MONT,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OBERSTER,RAE 09:14
09:14 STEAL  by HART,OLIVIA
09:00 MISS LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUñOZ,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by MARZINI,ANTONIA 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MONT,RILEY
08:37 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HART,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by MONT,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by MARZINI,ANTONIA(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
07:57 MISS LAYUP by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBERSTER,RAE --
07:49 FOUL  by MONT,RILEY

GOOD FT by OBERSTER,RAE(fastbreak) 07:49 11-24 H 13
GOOD FT by OBERSTER,RAE(fastbreak) 07:49 12-24 H 12
SUB OUT by OBERSTER,RAE 07:49
SUB IN by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 07:49

07:36 MISS JUMPER by BURGHER,DIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH(in the paint) 07:05

07:05 BLOCK  by HART,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL

06:57 MISS JUMPER by MONT,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by ALLEN,TORI
06:37 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MONT,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
GOOD 3PTR by MARZINI,ANTONIA 06:19 15-27 H 12
ASSIST  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA --

05:51 MISS 3PTR by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
REBOUND DEF by HORSLEY,ALYSSA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by MONT,RILEY
05:47 SUB OUT by BURGHER,DIANA
05:47 SUB OUT by HART,OLIVIA
05:47 SUB IN by PRUSKO,ALINA
05:47 SUB IN by HILL,BREN
05:47 SUB IN by LACH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MUñOZ,LAUREN 05:47
SUB OUT by MARZINI,ANTONIA 05:47
SUB IN by GEST,ALYSSA 05:47
SUB IN by HARDY,ANISSA 05:47
MISS 3PTR by GEST,ALYSSA 05:27
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --

05:23 FOUL  by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
05:23 SUB OUT by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
05:23 SUB IN by HUNTZINGER,LILY

TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 05:21



05:21 STEAL  by HILL,BREN
05:06 MISS LAYUP by HUNTZINGER,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,ANISSA --
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,BREN
FOUL  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 04:44
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 04:44
SUB IN by BURDETTE,ABBY 04:44

04:44 MISS FT by LACH,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:44 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by LACH,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by HORSLEY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:26 17-28 H 11

04:02 17-30 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PRUSKO,ALINA
-- ASSIST  by LACH,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by BURDETTE,ABBY 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by PRUSKO,ALINA
03:47 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRUSKO,ALINA
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,GRACE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTZINGER,LILY
03:04 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TORI

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,ANISSA --
MISS 3PTR by BURDETTE,ABBY 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:51 FOUL  by LACH,HANNAH
02:51 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
02:51 SUB OUT by HILL,BREN
02:51 SUB OUT by LACH,HANNAH
02:51 SUB IN by MONT,RILEY
02:51 SUB IN by BURGHER,DIANA
02:51 SUB IN by DADY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRACE 02:51
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,ABBY 02:51
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 02:51
SUB IN by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 02:51
TURNOVER  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 02:44

02:44 STEAL  by MONT,RILEY
02:27 TURNOVER  by PRUSKO,ALINA
02:27 FOUL  by DADY,LAUREN

STEAL  by HARDY,ANISSA 02:27
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 02:02

01:47 MISS 3PTR by PRUSKO,ALINA
-- REBOUND OFF by MONT,RILEY

01:39 TURNOVER  by DADY,LAUREN
STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 01:39
GOOD 3PTR by GEST,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 01:31 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --

01:04 TURNOVER  by BURGHER,DIANA
STEAL  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 01:04
FOUL  by HARDY,ANISSA 00:53
TURNOVER  by HARDY,ANISSA 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by BURGHER,DIANA
00:53 SUB IN by LACH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by HARDY,ANISSA 00:53
SUB IN by MARZINI,ANTONIA 00:53

00:37 FOUL  by DADY,LAUREN
00:37 TURNOVER  by DADY,LAUREN
00:37 SUB OUT by DADY,LAUREN
00:37 SUB IN by HART,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by PRUSKO,ALINA
00:05 MISS JUMPER by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MONT,RILEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kenyon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
10:00 SUB OUT by PRUSKO,ALINA
10:00 SUB OUT by LACH,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTZINGER,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by BURGHER,DIANA

SUB OUT by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by GEST,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by BURDETTE,ABBY 10:00
TURNOVER  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 09:30
FOUL  by MARZINI,ANTONIA 09:07

09:07 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by HART,OLIVIA
09:07 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by HART,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by BURDETTE,ABBY 08:55 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by HUNTZINGER,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by HART,OLIVIA

08:28 MISS JUMPER by BURGHER,DIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:27 FOUL  by MONT,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by BURDETTE,ABBY 08:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MURPHY,GRACE 08:08
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 07:57

07:55 MISS JUMPER by BURGHER,DIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MONT,RILEY

07:53 TURNOVER  by MONT,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 07:28 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by BURDETTE,ABBY --

07:14 FOUL  by HART,OLIVIA
07:14 TURNOVER  by HART,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by MARZINI,ANTONIA(in the paint) 06:53 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --

06:40 MISS LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOLLABASHY,KIANA --
TURNOVER  by BURDETTE,ABBY 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by MONT,RILEY
06:20 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTZINGER,LILY

FOUL  by BURDETTE,ABBY 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
05:43 SUB OUT by BURGHER,DIANA
05:43 SUB IN by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
05:43 SUB IN by LACH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MURPHY,GRACE 05:43
SUB OUT by MARZINI,ANTONIA 05:43
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,ABBY 05:43
SUB IN by MUñOZ,LAUREN 05:43
SUB IN by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 05:43
SUB IN by HARDY,ANISSA 05:43

05:43 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI
05:43 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI

TURNOVER  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by ALLEN,TORI

FOUL  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 05:31
05:31 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI



05:31 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TORI
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MONT,RILEY
FOUL  by MUñOZ,LAUREN 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by MUñOZ,LAUREN 04:53
SUB IN by GEST,ALYSSA 04:53

04:53 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by HART,OLIVIA
04:53 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by HART,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,ANISSA(in the paint) 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MONT,RILEY

04:09 TURNOVER  by HART,OLIVIA
STEAL  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 04:09
TURNOVER  by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by ALLEN,TORI
03:50 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TORI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
03:48 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL(in the paint)

FOUL  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by MONT,RILEY
03:48 SUB IN by PRUSKO,ALINA

SUB OUT by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 03:48
SUB IN by ORGAN,KATHERINE 03:48

03:48 MISS FT by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 03:45
SUB IN by BURDETTE,ABBY 03:45

03:21 FOUL  by LACH,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by GEST,ALYSSA 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:46 MISS LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,ANISSA --
MISS JUMPER by GEST,ALYSSA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TORI
02:25 MISS 3PTR by LACH,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARDY,ANISSA 02:22
SUB IN by POMERANTS,MELANA 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by HART,OLIVIA
02:22 SUB IN by HILL,BREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:15
02:15 SUB OUT by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
02:15 SUB IN by HUNTZINGER,LILY

MISS JUMPER by BURDETTE,ABBY 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,BREN

01:48 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BREN(in the paint)
01:37 FOUL  by HUNTZINGER,LILY

GOOD JUMPER by POMERANTS,MELANA(in the paint) 01:32 30-46 H 16
ASSIST  by BURDETTE,ABBY --

01:03 MISS 3PTR by LACH,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,BREN

00:51 MISS LAYUP by LACH,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRUSKO,ALINA

00:47 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LACH,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by ORGAN,KATHERINE 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LACH,HANNAH

00:16 TURNOVER  by LACH,HANNAH
STEAL  by GEST,ALYSSA 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
00:16 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TORI
00:16 SUB IN by MONT,RILEY



00:16 SUB IN by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
SUB OUT by ORGAN,KATHERINE 00:16
SUB OUT by POMERANTS,MELANA 00:16
SUB IN by MURPHY,GRACE 00:16
SUB IN by OBERSTER,RAE 00:16
TURNOVER  by OBERSTER,RAE 00:14

00:01 30-50 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MONT,RILEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kenyon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
10:00 SUB OUT by HILL,BREN
10:00 SUB OUT by LACH,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BURGHER,DIANA
10:00 SUB IN by HART,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by MARZINI,ANTONIA 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HART,OLIVIA

09:40 MISS LAYUP by MONT,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by BURDETTE,ABBY 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:07

08:53 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MONT,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by HART,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by BURDETTE,ABBY 08:38 32-53 H 21
08:17 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HART,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRUSKO,ALINA
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,GRACE 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
07:41 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MONT,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURGHER,DIANA
GOOD JUMPER by MARZINI,ANTONIA 07:27 34-57 H 23
ASSIST  by BURDETTE,ABBY --

07:05 MISS 3PTR by PRUSKO,ALINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGHER,DIANA

07:01 MISS LAYUP by BURGHER,DIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARZINI,ANTONIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,GRACE(in the paint) 06:35 36-57 H 21
FOUL  by MARZINI,ANTONIA 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by PRUSKO,ALINA
06:17 SUB OUT by SCHRANK,CAMPBELL
06:17 SUB OUT by HART,OLIVIA
06:17 SUB IN by HUNTZINGER,LILY
06:17 SUB IN by HILL,BREN
06:17 SUB IN by MEYERS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MARZINI,ANTONIA 06:17
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,ABBY 06:17
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 06:17
SUB IN by HARDY,ANISSA 06:17

06:11 MISS LAYUP by HUNTZINGER,LILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONT,RILEY

06:03 36-59 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BURGHER,DIANA
-- ASSIST  by HILL,BREN

TURNOVER  by MURPHY,GRACE 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by MONT,RILEY
05:54 SUB IN by LACH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GEST,ALYSSA 05:54
SUB IN by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 05:54

05:33 MISS 3PTR by HUNTZINGER,LILY



REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by BURGHER,DIANA
05:24 TURNOVER  by BURGHER,DIANA

STEAL  by MURPHY,GRACE 05:24
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 05:20 38-59 H 21
ASSIST  by OBERSTER,RAE --
FOUL  by HARDY,ANISSA 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by BURGHER,DIANA
05:06 SUB IN by DADY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by OBERSTER,RAE 05:06
SUB IN by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 05:06

04:54 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LACH,HANNAH

04:45 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,ANISSA(in the paint) 04:25 40-61 H 21
ASSIST  by MURPHY,GRACE --

04:06 MISS LAYUP by DADY,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,ANISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOLLABASHY,KIANA 03:55 43-61 H 18
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH --

03:41 MISS JUMPER by HILL,BREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORSLEY,ALYSSA --

03:31 SUB OUT by HUNTZINGER,LILY
03:31 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CHLOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
03:31 FOUL  by DADY,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH(in the paint) 03:26 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by HARDY,ANISSA --

03:20 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,ANISSA(in the paint) 02:52 47-61 H 14
ASSIST  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA --

02:31 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,CHLOE
STEAL  by MURPHY,GRACE 02:31
TURNOVER  by HORSLEY,ALYSSA 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by DADY,LAUREN
02:13 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LACH,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,HANNAH
FOUL  by HARDY,ANISSA 02:00
TURNOVER  by HARDY,ANISSA 02:00
SUB OUT by HARDY,ANISSA 02:00
SUB IN by POMERANTS,MELANA 02:00

01:38 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DADY,LAUREN

01:29 TURNOVER  by DADY,LAUREN
STEAL  by POMERANTS,MELANA 01:29
MISS LAYUP by POMERANTS,MELANA(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DADY,LAUREN
FOUL  by POMERANTS,MELANA 01:18

00:58 47-65 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DADY,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by LACH,HANNAH
00:32 SUB OUT by LACH,HANNAH
00:32 SUB IN by HAMILTON,MEG

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SUSANNAH 00:32
SUB IN by WINSTON,EVA 00:32
FOUL  by POMERANTS,MELANA 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by HILL,BREN
00:13 SUB IN by EMERSON,NORA
00:13 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by DADY,LAUREN
00:13 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by DADY,LAUREN
00:13 SUB OUT by DADY,LAUREN



00:13 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by MOLLABASHY,KIANA(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EMERSON,NORA


